

## AFRICAN AMERICAN MAYORS ASSOCIATION, INC.

a District of Columbia nonprofit corporation

## RESOLUTION ADOPTED AT MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES NOVEMBER 12, 2014

## Resolution in Support of U.S. Attorney General Nominee Loretta Lynch

WHEREAS, President Barack Obama has nominated United States Attorney, Loretta Lynch, to serve as United States Attorney General;

WHEREAS, Lynch is a strong, independent prosecutor, who has twice headed the United States Attorney's Office for the Eastern District of New York, and has decades of experience as a lawyer and leader;

WHEREAS, Lynch has vigorously defended the nation against terrorism and organized crime:

WHEREAS, Lynch has successfully investigated and prosecuted significant financial and cybercrime cases, obtaining substantial settlements in the public interest;

WHEREAS, Lynch has been an ardent defender of American civil rights, successfully prosecuting cases of police brutality and public corruption; and

WHEREAS, Lynch would be the first African American woman to hold the office of the United States Attorney General.

## NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY

RESOLVED, that the Corporation supports President Barack Obama's nomination of Loretta Lynch as United States Attorney General, and urges the United States Senate to confirm her nomination without delay.